
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

#1 Southern California 18 vs. #23 San Diego State 7 (January 20, 2024 at Fullerton, CA)

#1 Southern California (1-0) vs. #23 San Diego State (2-1)

Date: Jan 20, 2024 - 9:00 AM PST

Location: Fullerton Aquatics Center (Fullerton, CA)

Weather: 57° with overcast clouds

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Southern California Trojans 6 5 2 5 18

San Diego State Aztecs 2 3 0 2 7

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
USC CATEGORY SDSU

18 GOALS 7

30 SHOTS 33

.600 SHOT PCT. .212

8 EXCLUSIONS 10

2-7 POWERPLAY 1-8

.286 PP PCT. .125

0 PENALTY FOULS 3

3-3 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

USC W PERIOD W SDSU

4 1 ✓ 7

20 ✓ 2 7

4 3 ✓ 4

5 4 ✓ 4

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:31 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 0-1

1 7:19 SDSU 2 Sofia Righetti E-P

1 7:19 USC 12 Alejandra Aznar G-P 1-1

1 6:47 USC 2 Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea G 2-1

1 6:00 USC 2 Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea G 3-1

1 4:36 USC 19 Alex Bonaguidi G 4-1

1 4:12 SDSU 14 Makena Macedo G 4-2

1 2:24 USC 19 Alex Bonaguidi E

1 1:53 USC 14 Rachel Gazzaniga G 5-2

1 1:23 SDSU 5 Sydney Gish E

1 1:04 USC 8 Julia Janov G-E 6-2

2 7:37 USC 20 Meghan McAninch G 7-2

2 7:07 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

2 6:10 USC 8 Julia Janov G 8-2

2 5:53 USC 4 Morgan Netherton E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 5:23 SDSU 8 Shannon Murphy E-P

2 5:23 USC 4 Morgan Netherton G-P 9-3

2 4:36 USC 7 Isabel Zimmerman E

2 3:35 USC 14 Rachel Gazzaniga E

2 3:35 SDSU TO

2 2:42 USC 5 Ava Stryker G 10-3

2 2:29 SDSU 16 Mimi Stoupas G 10-4

2 0:50 USC 2 Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea G 11-4

2 0:26 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 11-5

3 5:46 USC 2 Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea G 12-5

3 5:05 USC 5 Ava Stryker E

3 5:05 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

3 4:21 USC 19 Alex Bonaguidi G 13-5

3 2:50 SDSU TO

3 2:35 USC 16 Hannah Carver E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 1:25 USC 16 Hannah Carver E

3 0:31 USC 15 Jelena Sarac E

3 0:30 SDSU TO

4 7:30 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

4 7:08 USC 2 Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea G-E 14-5

4 6:23 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes E-P

4 6:23 USC 5 Ava Stryker G-P 15-5

4 5:35 USC 2 Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea G 16-5

4 4:28 SDSU 8 Shannon Murphy G 16-6

4 4:04 SDSU 3 Amanda Chambers E

4 4:03 USC TO-30

4 3:40 USC 20 Meghan McAninch G 17-6

4 2:28 SDSU 17 Sammi Byers G 17-7

4 1:25 USC 10 Brooklyn Aguilera G 18-7

4 0:50 SDSU 20 Elena Pena E

2 Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea 7 6 0 6 0 0 0

3 Emma Lawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Morgan Netherton 2 1 3 4 1 0 1

5 Ava Stryker 2 2 4 6 1 1 2

6 Maggie Johnson 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

7 Isabel Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Julia Janov 4 2 1 3 0 0 1

9 Hannah Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Brooklyn Aguilera 2 1 0 1 0 1 1

12 Alejandra Aznar 2 1 1 2 0 1 0

13 Abigail Hendrix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Rachel Gazzaniga 3 1 0 1 1 1 0

15 Jelena Sarac 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

16 Hannah Carver 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

17 Caitlin Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Molly Glad 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

19 Alex Bonaguidi 5 2 0 2 1 0 1

20 Meghan McAninch 2 2 0 2 0 1 1

21 Madison Haaland-Ford 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

22 Deming Wyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Fanni Muzsnay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Sally McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Carolyne Stern 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

1 Jada Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Carolyne Stern W 5 5 .500 1 0

1 Jada Ward 2 5 .714 0 0

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Sofia Righetti 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 Amanda Chambers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 Kendall Houck 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

5 Sydney Gish 4 0 0 0 2 1 1

6 Brooke Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Rose Kanemy 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Shannon Murphy 1 1 0 1 1 2 0

9 Hannah Bell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Klara Goldstein 3 0 2 2 0 0 0

11 Claudia Valdes 5 3 0 3 1 1 0

12 Danni Croteau 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

13 Lucy Bullock 0 0 3 3 0 0 0

14 Makena Macedo 5 1 0 1 0 0 0

15 Hollis Munchoff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Mimi Stoupas 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

17 Sammi Byers 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

18 Mary Comisky 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

19 Daphne Wilder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Elena Pena 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

1 Tiaare Ahovelo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

1B Ava Ratajczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Tiaare Ahovelo 7 4 .364 0 1

1B Ava Ratajczak L 11 2 .154 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL



PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 5:38 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G-E 8-3

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 1:57 SDSU 5 Sydney Gish E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 0:15 SDSU TO-30

Timeouts: SDSU - TO - 3:35/2; SDSU - TO - 2:50/3; SDSU - TO - 0:30/3; USC - TO-30 - 4:03/4; SDSU - TO-30 - 0:15/4

Cards: None.

Win: Carolyne Stern Loss: Ava Ratajczak


